
2019-2020 Florida Gators Women's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 5, 2020)

 
 

Overall Record: 15-15   Conf: 6-10   Home: 9-7   Away: 5-6   Neutral: 1-2
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
03 Briggs, Lavender 29-29 1005 34.7 172-435 .395 41-118 .347 50-82 .610 49 131 180 6.2 57 0 61 107 12 30 435 15.0
01 Smith, Kiara 30-30 1031 34.4 127-320 .397 26-97 .268 78-119 .655 34 108 142 4.7 47 1 99 100 2 40 358 11.9
12 Williams, Zada 30-30 764 25.5 137-221 .620 0-0 .000 37-89 .416 86 130 216 7.2 55 0 8 25 11 22 311 10.4
32 Johnson, Ariel 30-9 668 22.3 68-202 .337 19-96 .198 37-55 .673 33 80 113 3.8 58 0 58 57 2 27 192 6.4
14 Moore, Kristina 30-30 676 22.5 63-172 .366 19-71 .268 25-38 .658 30 87 117 3.9 75 2 29 65 7 20 170 5.7
15 Rickards, Nina 30-21 702 23.4 64-181 .354 19-53 .358 21-29 .724 47 70 117 3.9 49 0 37 51 4 28 168 5.6
22 Bartram, Brylee 29-0 431 14.9 40-126 .317 39-117 .333 4-4 1.000 3 15 18 0.6 10 0 21 17 0 6 123 4.2
11 de Oliveira, Emanuely 20-0 278 13.9 22-61 .361 8-25 .320 13-17 .765 14 43 57 2.9 26 0 15 18 2 4 65 3.3
30 Nichols, Emer 5-1 48 9.6 7-14 .500 0-0 .000 0-3 .000 3 10 13 2.6 3 0 0 6 0 0 14 2.8
25 Dut, Faith 27-0 231 8.6 26-55 .473 0-0 .000 4-16 .250 17 21 38 1.4 29 1 5 10 7 7 56 2.1
44 Robinson, Paige 19-0 166 8.7 6-19 .316 0-0 .000 1-6 .167 18 32 50 2.6 26 0 0 8 8 6 13 0.7
Total 30 6000 200.0 732-1806 .405 171-577 .296 270-458 .590 396 800 1196 39.9 435 4 333 479 55 190 1905 63.50
Opponents 6000 200.0 758-1817 .417 172-529 .325 282-429 .657 317 753 1070 35.7 479 10 388 409 99 238 1970 65.67

Team Statistics UF OPP
SCORING 1905 1970
    Points Per Game 63.5 65.7
    Scoring Margin -2.2 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 732-1806 758-1817
    Field Goal Pct .405 .417
3 POINT FG-ATT 171-577 172-529
    3PT FG Pct .296 .325
    3PT Made Per Game 5.7 5.7
FREE THROWS-ATT 270-458 282-429
    FT Pct .590 .657
    FT Made Per Game 9.0 9.4
REBOUNDS 1196 1070
    Rebounds Per Game 39.9 35.7
    Rebounds Margin 4.2 –
ASSISTS 333 388
    Assists Per Game 11.1 12.9
TURNOVERS 480 410
    Turnovers Per Game 16.0 13.7
    Turnovers Margin -2.3 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 0.7 0.9
STEALS 190 238
    Steals Per Game 6.3 7.9
BLOCKS 55 99
    Blocks Per Game 1.8 3.3
ATTENDANCE 22,300 34,635
    Dates/Avg Per Date 16-1,394 11-3,149
    Neutral Site #/Avg – 3-150

Score by Periods 1st 2nd 3rd 4th Total
Florida 480 465 475 485 1905
Opponents 475 474 495 526 1970

Conf Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/05/19 at Grambling St. W 72-65 212
11/10/19 LONGWOOD W 71-54 1209
11/16/19 SAMFORD W 84-48 1080
11/18/19 PRESBYTERIAN W 60-46 1629
11/22/19 INDIANA L 49-73 1224
11/26/19 FLORIDA ST. L 55-66 1489
12/01/19 FLORIDA A&M W 84-40 1305
12/05/19 at Prairie View W 51-44 500
12/08/19 at Kansas L 66-76 1625
12/17/19 MERCER W 71-50 1017
12/20/19 vs Xavier W 67-64 250
12/21/19 vs Wake Forest L 68-73 200
12/29/19 DAVIDSON W 55-50 1332

* 01/02/20 at Mississippi St. L 47-93 7427
* 01/05/20 VANDERBILT W 68-60 1229
* 01/09/20 at Auburn W 83-63 1621
* 01/12/20 KENTUCKY L 45-65 1431
* 01/16/20 TENNESSEE L 50-78 1629
* 01/19/20 at Texas A&M L 42-69 4081
* 01/26/20 at Arkansas L 57-79 4020
* 01/30/20 LSU L 68-77 1018
* 02/02/20 at Kentucky W 70-62 5087
* 02/09/20 GEORGIA L 43-49 2439
* 02/13/20 OLE MISS W 74-72 1008
* 02/16/20 at Mizzou W 75-67 4635
* 02/20/20 at Alabama L 62-69 1888
* 02/23/20 ARKANSAS W 83-80 1749
* 02/27/20 SOUTH CAROLINA L 67-100 1512
* 03/01/20 at Georgia L 59-65 3539

03/05/20 vs LSU L 59-73 0

* = Conference game



2019-2020 Florida Gators Women's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 5, 2020)

 
 

Conference Games Only
 
 

Conf: 6-10   Home: 3-5   Away: 3-5   Neutral: 0-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
03 Briggs, Lavender 16-16 544 34.0 96-242 .397 19-58 .328 36-59 .610 26 68 94 5.9 36 0 35 64 6 12 247 15.4
01 Smith, Kiara 16-16 539 33.7 64-162 .395 8-33 .242 40-64 .625 15 48 63 3.9 26 1 46 55 1 24 176 11.0
12 Williams, Zada 16-16 406 25.4 67-111 .604 0-0 .000 20-43 .465 37 68 105 6.6 31 0 1 15 7 13 154 9.6
15 Rickards, Nina 16-16 375 23.4 39-105 .371 14-34 .412 9-10 .900 20 32 52 3.3 30 0 18 26 1 13 101 6.3
32 Johnson, Ariel 16-0 334 20.9 27-87 .310 4-32 .125 27-37 .730 14 42 56 3.5 34 0 28 34 1 13 85 5.3
14 Moore, Kristina 16-16 318 19.9 25-80 .313 7-32 .219 17-25 .680 13 41 54 3.4 40 1 12 33 4 7 74 4.6
22 Bartram, Brylee 16-0 218 13.6 20-58 .345 19-56 .339 0-0 .000 3 6 9 0.6 6 0 10 11 0 2 59 3.7
11 de Oliveira, Emanuely 16-0 257 16.1 19-52 .365 7-23 .304 13-17 .765 12 40 52 3.3 24 0 15 16 2 4 58 3.6
25 Dut, Faith 15-0 161 10.7 19-41 .463 0-0 .000 1-8 .125 12 15 27 1.8 24 1 3 5 5 3 39 2.6
44 Robinson, Paige 5-0 48 9.6 0-3 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 7 8 15 3.0 7 0 0 1 3 5 0 0.0
Total 16 3200 200.0 376-941 .400 78-268 .291 163-263 .620 197 408 605 37.8 258 3 168 265 30 96 993 62.06
Opponents 3200 200.0 435-972 .448 93-262 .355 185-275 .673 168 409 577 36.1 266 4 214 210 65 136 1148 71.75

Team Statistics UF OPP
SCORING 993 1148
    Points Per Game 62.1 71.8
    Scoring Margin -9.7 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 376-941 435-972
    Field Goal Pct .400 .448
3 POINT FG-ATT 78-268 93-262
    3PT FG Pct .291 .355
    3PT Made Per Game 4.9 5.8
FREE THROWS-ATT 163-263 185-275
    FT Pct .620 .673
    FT Made Per Game 10.2 11.6
REBOUNDS 605 577
    Rebounds Per Game 37.8 36.1
    Rebounds Margin 1.7 –
ASSISTS 168 214
    Assists Per Game 10.5 13.4
TURNOVERS 266 211
    Turnovers Per Game 16.6 13.2
    Turnovers Margin -3.4 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 0.6 1.0
STEALS 96 136
    Steals Per Game 6.0 8.5
BLOCKS 30 65
    Blocks Per Game 1.9 4.1
ATTENDANCE 12,015 32,298
    Dates-Avg Per Date 8-1,502 8-4,037
    Neutral Site #-Avg – 0-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd 3rd 4th Total
Florida 252 220 264 257 993
Opponents 265 280 264 339 1148

Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
01/02/20 at  Mississippi St. L 47-93 7427
01/05/20 VANDERBILT W 68-60 1229
01/09/20 at  Auburn W 83-63 1621
01/12/20 KENTUCKY L 45-65 1431
01/16/20 TENNESSEE L 50-78 1629
01/19/20 at  Texas A&M L 42-69 4081
01/26/20 at  Arkansas L 57-79 4020
01/30/20 LSU L 68-77 1018
02/02/20 at  Kentucky W 70-62 5087
02/09/20 GEORGIA L 43-49 2439
02/13/20 OLE MISS W 74-72 1008
02/16/20 at  Mizzou W 75-67 4635
02/20/20 at  Alabama L 62-69 1888
02/23/20 ARKANSAS W 83-80 1749
02/27/20 SOUTH CAROLINA L 67-100 1512
03/01/20 at  Georgia L 59-65 3539


